know about and apply for the Medicare Part D LIS and/or a MSP, and to increase the awareness and 
use of free and reduced-cost preventive benefits covered by Medicare Part B. Statewide, we intend 
to generate 3,600 new applications for LIS and/or MSP in Federal Fiscal Year 2026. 

It is anticipated that up to ten (10) awards of forty five-thousand ($45,000) each will be available for 
Area Agencies on Aging/Aging and Disability Resource Connections (AAA/ADRCs) and State Health 
Insurance Assistance Program (SHIP) lead agencies. Agencies may apply for only one (1) grant, and 
no more than one (1) grant will be awarded to any one (1) county.